and DRP will purchase from the Corporation, approximately l J6.83 acres of real property located 
in Indian River County, Florida, which is more particularly described in the Agreement (the 
"Property"), together with certain other rights and appurtenances associated with the Property as 
described in the Agreement, for a purchase price Six Million Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($6,225,000.00), which sale constitutes the disposition of substantia11y all the property of 
the Corporation; 

WHEREAS, the Shareholders acknowledge and agree that they have had an adequate 
opportunity to ask questions and to obtain and review all relevant information re1ated to the